DocuSign Envelope ID: DBOC699E-5601-43B6-92E0-92B5015DC34B

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

AMENDMENT 2

This Amendment 2 (“Amendment 2”) is by and between NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF
GOVERNMENTS (“NCTCOG”) and ALLPAID, INC. formerly known as GOVERNMENT PAYMENT
SERVICE, INC. (“GPS™) and amends the Master Contract between North Central Texas Council of
Governments and Government Payment Service, Inc., effective January 14, 2013 (“Contract™).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the parties agree as follows:

1.

Effect of Amendment. This Amendment 2 is entered into pursuant to section 8 of the Contract.
Capitalized terms not defined in this Amendment 2 shall have the meaning given to them in the
Contract. Terms of the Contract not amended by this Amendment 2 shall continue unchanged, in
full force and effect.

Effective Date of Amendment. This Amendment 2 is effective as of October 8, 2019.

Name of Contractor. Effective October 8, 2019, GPS changed its name to AllPaid, Inc. All
references in the Contract to “Government Payment Service, Inc.” are therefore replaced with
“AllPaid, Inc.” and all references to “GPS” are replaced with “AllPaid.”

Execution. All signed fax or electronically imaged counterparts to this Agreement and the
Authorization below shall be deemed as valid as originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment 2 by their duly authorized
representatives or agents as of the date written below.

NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF ALLPAID, INC.
GOVERNMENTS _
oy iNa QW
Signature Signature
Monte Mercer Debra Dengel
Deputy Executive Director Director, Operations & Customer Support

Date:

1/29/2020
/29/ Date: }Q "‘ép "ﬁ/(:]




		2020-01-29T10:17:58-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




